PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of assignor Martin S. Maltz previously recorded on Reel 021039 Frame 0587. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct execution date to be 05/23/2008. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Yao Rong Wang | 05/27/2008 | |
| Alvaro Enrique Gil | 05/27/2008 | |
| Lalit Keshav Mestha | 05/27/2008 | |
| Martin S. Maltz | 05/23/2008 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xerox Corporation |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 45 Glover Avenue |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 4505 |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06856-4505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12127473 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500563746

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com Fay Sharpe LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XERZ 202043

PATENT

REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0509

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrick R. Roche |
|--|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=20071654-US-NP Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=20071654-US-NP Assignment Recordation#page2.tif | |
| source=20071654-US-NP Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=20071654-US-NP Assignment Recordation#page4.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0510 'O:FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER COMPANY:1100 SUPERIOR AVE.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/27/2008 500557248

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE | ACCICNIMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Yao Rong Wang | 05/27/2008 |
| Alvaro Enrique Gil | 05/27/2008 |
| Lalit Keshav Mestha | 05/27/2008 |
| Martin S. Maltz | 05/27/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xerox Corporation |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 45 Glover Avenue / P.O. Box 4505 |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06856-4505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12127473 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

216-861-5582

Email:

ccermak@FAYSHARPE.COM

Correspondent Name:

FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER

Address Line 1:

1100 SUPERIOR AVE.

Address Line 2:

SUITE 700

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20071654USNP XERZ202043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey N. Zahn

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20071654-US-NP XERZ 2 02043

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **METHODS**, **APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS FOR BLENDING MULTIPLE GCRS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herewith, | | | |
|--|---|-------|--|
| was first executed on | | | |
| was filed on as Application Number . | | | |
| claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). | 1 | filed | |

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Yao Rong Wang

Date

Alvaro Enrique Gil

Date

Lalit Keshav Mestha

Date

Martin S. Maltz

Date 5 /23 /21



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



* 5005572484*

JUNE 04, 2008

PTAS

FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER 1100 SUPERIOR AVE. SUITE 700 CLEVELAND, OH 44114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/27/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021039/0587

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: 20071654USNP XERZ202043

ASSIGNOR:

WANG, YAO RONG

DOC DATE: 05/27/2008

ASSIGNOR:

GIL, ALVARO ENRIQUE

DOC DATE: 05/27/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MESTHA, LALIT KESHAV

DOC DATE: 05/27/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MALTZ, MARTIN S.

DOC DATE: 05/27/2008

ASSIGNEE:

XEROX CORPORATION

45 GLOVER AVENUE / P.O. BOX 4505 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4505

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0513 UDPIO 6/4/2008 4:57:39 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

'O:FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER COMPANY:1100 SUPERIOR AVE.

021039/0587 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12127473 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS, APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS FOR BLENDING MULTIPLE GCRS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 06/11/2008